

## CIP 610694 - CLEVELAND/LAKEVIEW SSI

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 18, 2008

Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Elite Excavating		Complete General	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	202	Pavement Removed	380	SY	\$14.00	\$5,320.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00
2	202	Pipe Removed	2381	LF	\$15.00	\$35,715.00	\$5.00	\$11,905.00	\$10.00	\$23,810.00
3	202	Manhole Removed	9	EA	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
4	204	Subgrade Grading & Compaction	1023	SY	\$1.50	\$1,534.50	\$2.00	\$2,046.00	\$3.00	\$3,069.00
5	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2084	LF	\$8.00	\$16,672.00	\$2.00	\$4,168.00	\$1.80	\$3,751.20
6	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	1800	SY	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.50	\$900.00	\$0.50	\$900.00
7	207	Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
8	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	22	CY	\$470.00	\$10,340.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
9	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	75	CY	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00
10	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	32	CY	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$92.00	\$2,944.00
11	253	Temporary Pavement	290	SY	\$25.00	\$7,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00	\$8.00	\$2,320.00
12	254	Pavement Planing, 3" Depth	1023	SY	\$10.00	\$10,230.00	\$8.00	\$8,184.00	\$6.00	\$6,138.00
13	254	Pavement Planing, 2 1/2" Depth	331	SY	\$8.00	\$2,648.00	\$8.00	\$2,648.00	\$5.50	\$1,820.50
14	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base	28	TON	\$37.00	\$1,036.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00
15	404	Asphalt Concrete	229	TON	\$100.00	\$22,900.00	\$85.00	\$19,465.00	\$95.00	\$21,755.00
16	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous	248	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	\$2.00	\$496.00	\$1.50	\$372.00
17	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C	6	EA	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
18	604	Manhole, Type C	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00
19	604	Catch Basins, Standard	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
20	604	Inlets, Standard Curb	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00
21	604	Inlets, Curb and Gutter	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
22	608	Curb Ramp South, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
23	608	Curb Ramp North, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
24	609	Combination Curb and Gutter	82	LF	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$28.00	\$2,296.00
25	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
26	616	Water	2	M.GAL	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
27	616	Calcium Chloride	2	TON	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
28	623	Costruction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
29	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
30	625	Light Pole (MIS-42)	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
31	625	Bracket Arm (MIS-9)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
32	625	Ground Rod (MIS-26)	1	EA	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
33	625	No.2 AWG, 480 Volt Primary Feeder Cable (MIS-11)	556	LF	\$2.50	\$1,390.00	\$7.00	\$3,892.00	\$5.00	\$2,780.00
34	630	Removal of Stop Sign, Sign Sheeting & Installation (see sheet 14)	1	EA	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

## CIP 610694 - CLEVELAND/LAKEVIEW SSI

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 18, 2008

Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Elite Excavating		Complete General	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
35	659	Seeding and Mulching	547	SY	\$4.00	\$2,188.00	\$10.00	\$5,470.00	\$1.50	\$820.50
36	805	Curb Box	2	EA	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
37	808	Relocate 6 Inch Water Line	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
38	816	Relocate 2 Inch Water Line	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	816	3/4 Inch Water Service Tap Relocated	5	EA	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
40	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	157	LF	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00	\$80.00	\$12,560.00
41	901	15" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	112	LF	\$70.00	\$7,840.00	\$70.00	\$7,840.00	\$92.00	\$10,304.00
42	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 911 Compacted Backfill	12	LF	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
43	901	18" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	188	LF	\$90.00	\$16,920.00	\$90.00	\$16,920.00	\$135.00	\$25,380.00
44	901	8" Sanitary Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	818	LF	\$30.00	\$24,540.00	\$90.00	\$73,620.00	\$245.00	\$200,410.00
45	901	12" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	249	LF	\$65.00	\$16,185.00	\$70.00	\$17,430.00	\$120.00	\$29,880.00
46	901	15" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	232	LF	\$75.00	\$17,400.00	\$80.00	\$18,560.00	\$265.00	\$61,480.00
47	901	21" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	380	LF	\$95.00	\$36,100.00	\$160.00	\$60,800.00	\$875.00	\$332,500.00
48	901	24" Pipe, with Type I Bedding, with Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	348	LF	\$100.00	\$34,800.00	\$180.00	\$62,640.00	\$910.00	\$316,680.00
49	906	Stone Foundation	25	CY	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
50	910	Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Diameter Pipe	32	LF	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
51	SS-10	Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation	47	VF	\$163.00	\$7,661.00	\$635.00	\$29,845.00	\$235.00	\$11,045.00
52	SS-12	Lateral Sewer Reestablished	16	EA	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
53	SS-12	8" CIPP, 6mm Minimum Thickness	843	LF	\$27.00	\$22,761.00	\$33.00	\$27,819.00	\$32.25	\$27,186.75
54	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (8" CIPP)	1	LF	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
55	Special	Inlet Adjusted, as Directed by the Engineer	2	EA	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
56	Special	Project Identification Sign	1	LS	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
57	Special	Video Taping The Buildings 10 feet from the Excavation	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

## CIP 610694 - CLEVELAND/LAKEVIEW SSI

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 18, 2008

Ref.	Item				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Elite Excavating		Complete General	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
	SPEC	<b>FORCE ACCOUNT</b> (.20 x sum of all above Items)	1	LS		\$98,125.30		\$130,725.00		\$265,735.79
		<b>TOTAL PROJECT COSTS</b>				<b>\$588,751.80</b>		<b>\$784,350.00</b>		<b>\$1,594,414.74</b>
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						33.22%		170.81%
		Bond Amount (Page P-11)						\$78,435.00		\$160,000.00
		Bonding Company (Page P-11)					Travelers Casualty			Liberty Mutual
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$78,435.00		\$159,441.47
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)						20-1643186		31-4366382
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						No		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes		Yes